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August 11, 2016 
 
 
 
 
Mr. Lenny Richer 
Acting Manager 
Community & Protective Services 
Parkland County 
53109A SH 779 
Parkland County, AB T7Z 1R1 
 
Sent via email – lricher@parklandcounty.com 
 
Dear Lenny: 
 
RE: Capital Cost Share – Spruce Grove Agrena  
 
Please accept this letter as a request from the City of Spruce Grove for Capital Cost Share for 
the following project at the Spruce Grove Agrena: 
 

Project 
 

Total Estimated 
Cost 

Cost Share Portion – 
24.33% 

 Agrena Lift 
     - Savaria: Lift Manufacturer 
     - Gibco: Electrical 
     - Flexco: Handrail Modification 
     - Chernenko: Structural Consulting 

 

 
$22,280.00 

1,167.00 
1,820.00 
3,200.00 

 
5,421.00 

284.00 
443.00 
779.00 

 

Estimated Totals 
 

$28,467.00 
 

$6,927.00 
 
 
Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions regarding this project.  Thank you for 
considering our request, and we look forward to hearing from you. 
 
Yours truly, 

 
Ken Luck 
Director of Recreation Services  
 
cc: David Wolanski, General Manager, Community & Protective Services 
 Glen Jarbeau, Finance Manager 

Dave Cross, Acting General Manager, Community Services, Parkland County 
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