

August 11, 2016

Mr. Lenny Richer Acting Manager Community & Protective Services Parkland County 53109A SH 779 Parkland County, AB T7Z 1R1

Sent via email – <u>Iricher@parklandcounty.com</u>

Dear Lenny:

RE: Capital Cost Share - Spruce Grove Agrena

Please accept this letter as a request from the City of Spruce Grove for Capital Cost Share for the following project at the Spruce Grove Agrena:

<u>Project</u>	Total Estimated <u>Cost</u>	Cost Share Portion – <u>24.33%</u>	
Agrena Lift			
- Savaria: Lift Manufacturer	\$22,280.00	5,421.00	
- Gibco: Electrical	1,167.00	284.00	
- Flexco: Handrail Modification	1,820.00	443.00	
- Chernenko: Structural Consulting	3,200.00	779.00	
Estimated Totals	\$28,467.00	\$6,927.00	•

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions regarding this project. Thank you for considering our request, and we look forward to hearing from you.

Yours truly,

Ken Luck

Director of Recreation Services

cc: David Wolanski, General Manager, Community & Protective Services
Glen Jarbeau, Finance Manager
Dave Cross, Acting General Manager, Community Services, Parkland County